DATA SHEET
Product specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC06
2003 Aug 21
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
74HC3G07; 74HCT3G07
Buffers with open-drain outputs
2003 Aug 21 2

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Buffers with open-drain outputs 74HC3G07; 74HCT3G07
ORDERING INFORMATION
PINNING
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGES
TEMPERATURE RANGE PINS PACKAGE MATERIAL CODE MARKING
74HC3G07DP −40 to +125 °C 8 TSSOP-8 plastic SOT505-2 H07
74HCT3G07DP −40 to +125 °C 8 TSSOP-8 plastic SOT505-2 T07
PIN SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1, 3, 6 1A, 2A, 3A data inputs
2, 5, 7 3Y, 2Y, 1Y data outputs
4 GND ground (0 V)
8 VCC DC supply voltage
1
2
3
4
1A
3Y
2Y
2A
1Y
3A
G ND
VCC8
7
6
5
07
Fig.1  Pin configuration.
1A 1Y
2A 2Y
3A 3Y
1
3 5
7
26
Fig.2  Logic symbol.
1
2A
1A 1Y
2Y
3Y3A
2
3 5
7
6
1
1
1
Fig.3  IEC logic symbol.
handbook, halfpage
MNA591
Y
A
GND
Fig.4  Logic diagram (one driver).
2003 Aug 21 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Buffers with open-drain outputs 74HC3G07; 74HCT3G07
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS
LIMITING VALUES
In accordance with the Absolute Maximum Rating System (IEC 60134); voltages are referenced to GND (ground = 0 V).
Notes